Incident Date Report Number

2/6/2025

2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025

2/6/2025

2/6/2025

2/6/2025
2/6/2025

2/6/2025

2/6/2025
2/6/2025

2/6/2025

2/6/2025

2/6/2025
2/6/2025

2/6/2025

2/6/2025

2/6/2025

2/6/2025

2/6/2025

RMP25-000280

RMP25-000281

RMP25-000281

RMP25-000282

RMP25-000283

RMP25-000284

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3000 BLOCK HAWK LN

3300 BLOCK MEADOW DR

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK CALVERT DR

5400 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

100 BLOCK COLLEGE
CROSSING

3700 BLOCK HOLLY LN
1200 BLOCK CARNEGIE
ST

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4700 BLOCK
KENILWORTH DR

2100 BLOCK VERMONT ST

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

KIRCHOFF RD / WEST
FRONTAGE RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

CENTRAL RD / EAST
FRONTAGE RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

Incident

PUBLIC SERVICE

MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK

THEFT

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
HIT AND RUN

PREMISES CHECK

INFO
ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT

911 TEST CALL

TEST PD - NO CASE NUMBER

ACCIDENT

INVESTIGATION

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/10/2025 7:51:57 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/6/2025 2400 BLOCK CARDINAL AMBULANCE CALL
DR
2/6/2025 5500 BLOCK AMANDA CT AMBULANCE CALL
2/6/2025 5500 BLOCK AMANDA CT WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025 3900 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE AMBULANCE CALL
2/6/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025 RMP25-000285 3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN CODE 3 REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2025 4800 BLOCK WEBER DR~ PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
2/6/2025 APPROX LOC: 970 TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ROHLWING RD
2/6/2025 1D(|):\9 BLOCK VILLA CIRCLE AMBULANCE CALL
2/6/2025 2800 BLOCK GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025 RMP25-000286 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD ADULT SHOPLIFTER REPORT WITH ARREST
2/6/2025 RMP25-000287 LI;EISDOO BLOCK KIRCHOFF SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2025 2400 BLOCK WILKE RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025 RMP25-000288 gGDOO BLOCK KIRCHOFF MISSING JUVENILE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2025 RMP25-000288 SF;%OO BLOCK KIRCHOFF MISSING JUVENILE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2025 5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025 5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025 5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025 4000 BLOCK RAVEN LN AMBULANCE CALL
2/6/2025 1900 BLOCK GOLF PL WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025 GOLF RD /190 CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025 3100 BLOCK TOWN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SQUARE DR

2/10/2025 7:51:57 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

2/6/2025 APPROX LOC:5400 ASTOR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
LN

2/6/2025 4900 BLOCK EUCLID AVE LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT

216/2025 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/6/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

216/2025 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2/6/2025 2800 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/10/2025 7:51:57 AM



