



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/6/2025	RMP25-000280	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2025		3000 BLOCK HAWK LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025		3300 BLOCK MEADOW DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025	RMP25-000281	3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2025	RMP25-000281	3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
2/6/2025		4700 BLOCK CALVERT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2025		5400 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	HIT AND RUN	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/6/2025		100 BLOCK COLLEGE CROSSING	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025		3700 BLOCK HOLLY LN	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025		1200 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025		4700 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2025		2100 BLOCK VERMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2025	RMP25-000282	KIRCHOFF RD / WEST FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	TEST PD - NO CASE NUMBER	
2/6/2025	RMP25-000283	CENTRAL RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2025	RMP25-000284	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/6/2025		2400 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2025		5500 BLOCK AMANDA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2025		5500 BLOCK AMANDA CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025		3900 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025	RMP25-000285	3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	CODE 3	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2025		4800 BLOCK WEBER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
2/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 970 ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025		100 BLOCK VILLA CIRCLE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025	RMP25-000286	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/6/2025	RMP25-000287	4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2025		2400 BLOCK WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025	RMP25-000288	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2025	RMP25-000288	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2025		5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025		5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025		5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025		4000 BLOCK RAVEN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2025		1900 BLOCK GOLF PL	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025		GOLF RD / I90	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/6/2025		APPROX LOC:5400 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025		4900 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT